

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 18188 OF 2012 (For Preliminary Hearing)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARISH KUMAR GULATI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG
Mrs. B Sunita Rao,Adv.
Mr. N Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek R Shukla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file some additional documents including the policy of the Government under which the order of severe displeasure was passed against the respondent. Needful may be done within two weeks. Post after the ensuing Winter Vacation.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|
|