

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6214-6215 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IC 41076 P LT COL HARISH KUMAR GULATI

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We are informed that the respondent has retired.

The appeals are disposed of, keeping the question  
of law open.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

.....J  
(L.NAGESWARA RAO)

.....J  
(HEMANT GUPTA )

NEW DELHI;  
12<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2019

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).6214-6215/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IC 41076 P LT COL HARISH KUMAR GULATI

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kr. Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR  
Ms. Shweta Parihar, Adv.  
Ms. Shiwani T., Adv.  
Ms. G. Usha Sri, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu T. Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of, keeping the  
question of law open in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any stand disposed of.

(B. Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)